900659379 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 003356 Frame 0550. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650569

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Manufacturing Company		05/19/2006	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Manufacturing Company, LLC
Also Known As:	f/k/a Baker Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	3 Westbrook Corporate Center, Ste. 1020
Internal Address:	c/o Rock Island Capital
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0547061	MONITOR
Registration Number:	1791497	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	1805969	TURTLE
Registration Number:	2484710	HAIGHT
Registration Number:	2682180	BAKER
Registration Number:	2979916	HUSKY
Registration Number:	0911469	SNAPPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082579521

Email: docket_chussin@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St., Ste. 410

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0187

900659379

Address Line 4: Madi	Madison, WISCONSIN 53703	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51706-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hussin	
SIGNATURE:	/chris hussin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page2.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page3.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page4.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page5.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page6.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page7.tif source=Assignment_BakerMfgCompanyToBakerMfgCompanyLLC (A4255973x9DEB4)#page8.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 103:	266820
•	ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Baker Manufacturing Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Baker Manufacturing Company, LLC Name: f/k/a Baker Acquisition, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: c/o Rock Island Capital
General Partnership Corporation- State: Wisconsin	Street Address: 3 Westbrook Corporate Center, Suite 1020
Other	City: Westchester
	State: 12
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60154
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 19 , 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Please see attached.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Please see attached.	g Date if Application of Negistration Number is disclowing.
riedse see attacheu.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diana Y. Tsai, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Schwartz Cooper Chartered	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$190.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2700	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-516-4490	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 312-264-2484	
Email Address: dtsai@schwartzcooper.com	Authorized User Name
988 RAE 00000041 547061	\sim
Diana Y150 89 10P Signature	Date
150188 JP	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>ATTACHMENT</u> to Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Item 4. Trademark Application/Registration Number(s)

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Serial Number
MONITOR	547,061	71-566064
BULLDOG	1,791,497	74-348798
TURTLE	1,805,969	74-348800
HAIGHT	2,484,710	75-926891
BAKER	2,682,180	76-926892
HUSKY	2,979,916	78-382992
SNAPPY	911,469	72-319825

364701.1 040934-21147

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 19th day of May, 2006, by and between BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Seller</u>"), and BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, f/k/a BAKER ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Buyer</u>").

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted, used, owns and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
1	MONITOR	547,061	71-566064
2.	BULLDOG	1,791,497	74-348798
3.	TURTLE	1,805,969	74-348800
4.	HAIGHT	2,484,710	75-926891
5.	BAKER	2,682,180	76-926892
6.	HUSKY	2,979,916	78-382992
7.	SNAPPY	911,469	72-319825

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith by and between Buyer, Seller and Peter D. Sears, Seller will sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Buyer and Buyer will purchase and acquire from Seller, among other assets, the Marks and the good will associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements, representations and warranties contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized in the Marks.
- 2. Seller further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Buyer may request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Buyer to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.
- 3. This Assignment shall not be modified or amended except by an instrument in writing signed by or on behalf of the parties hereto. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, as the case may be.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

217895.1 050286-32483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
By: The Descriptions Name: Perer D. STARS Title: President
BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, f/k/a BAKER ACQUISITION, LLC
By:
Title:

217895.1 050286-32483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
By:
Name:
Title:
BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
LLC, f/k/a BAKER ACQUISITION, LLC
By: Fell With
Name: Patrick W. Hustman
Title: Manager

217895.1 050286-32483

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF DANE) SS.
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that <u>Peter D. Sears</u> , the <u>Iresident</u> of BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such <u>Iresident</u> , he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this 13th day of May; 2006.
Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 15 fermann
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that, the of BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, f/k/a BAKER ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such, he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this day of May, 2006.
Notary Public

217895.1 050286-32483

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0194;

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that, the of BAKER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such, he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this day of May, 2006.		
No	tary Public	
My	Commission Expires:	
STATE OF JLLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)		
The undersigned, a Notary Public in a hereby certify that fature w harman MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, f/k	nd for said County, in the State aforesaid, does , the	

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this /9/w day of May, 2006.

liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such MRA 6-67, he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as

his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited



Mart What Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/09/09



June 28, 2006

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Customer Service Center, 2nd Floor 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Re: Recordation of Security Agreement for Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents for immediate recording:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents, with respect to recording the assignment in patents from Baker Manufacturing Company to Baker Manufacturing Company, LLC, f/k/a Baker Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks, with respect to recording the assignment in trademarks from Baker Manufacturing Company to Baker Manufacturing Company, LLC, f/k/a Baker Acquisition, LLC.

Also enclosed are check numbers 54768 and 54769 for \$1,880.00 and \$190.00, respectively. Please record the foregoing items as soon as possible. Please contact me with any questions or problems. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Diana Y. Tsai

Enclosures

364884.1 040934-21147

RECORDED: 06/28//2026